Invoice financing - (4,385) - -

(52,788) (297,984) - 94

				   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

				   (a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

					   The Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge
accounting model. Management has assessed the impact for the change in interest rates at the end
of the reporting period is not material.

FINANCIALSABOUT THIS REPORT ABOUT US PERFORMANCE REVIEW CORPORATE GOVERNANCE SUSTAINABILITY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

192   MUDAJAYA GROUP BERHAD   ANNUAL REPORT 2021

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

31.	F inancial instruments (cont’d)

	 31.6	 Market risk (cont’d)

		  31.6.2	I nterest rate risk (cont’d)

				   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

				   (b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

					   A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have
increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular foreign currency rate, remained constant.

	 Profit or loss
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
Group RM’000 RM’000

2021
Floating rate instruments (401) 401
Cross currency interest rate swap 308 (308)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (93) 93

2020
Floating rate instruments (2,265) 2,265
Cross currency interest rate swap 1,553 (1,553)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (712) 712

	 31.7	F air value information

		  The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short-term receivables and payables reasonably
approximate fair values due to the relatively short-term nature of these financial instruments.

ABOUT THIS REPORT ABOUT US PERFORMANCE REVIEW CORPORATE GOVERNANCE SUSTAINABILITY FINANCIALS ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ANNUAL REPORT 2021   MUDAJAYA GROUP BERHAD   193

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

31.	F inancial instruments (cont’d)

	 31.7	F air value information (cont’d)

		  The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value and those not carried at fair value for which fair